L
Ød
The resistance thermometer SCR101-Exi consists of an optional exchangeable measuring insert, outer protective
tube (thermowell) and aluminum connection head, with mounting a temperature transmitter with 4...20 mA
output signal is possible. The measuring insert represents the replaceable element of the complete sensor, which
reduces the time and costs of maintenance of the measuring apparatus installed in the object. Compression
fittings allow simple adaptation to the required insertion length at the installation point.
Application areas:

SCR101-Exi-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X
ORDERING
Ordering example:
SCR101-Exi-1-Pt100-B-100-BW-9-B-2-150
Single RTD intrinsically safe temperature sensor, 1xPt100, B tolerance class, 2-wire, non-replaceable measuring
insert, B head type, sheath diameter 9 mm and length 100 mm, max. operating temperature 150°C.
OPTIONAL ACCESORIES
S type flange
(stainless steel)
T type flange
(PTFE)
Threaded holder (fitting)
with a compression ferrule
(brass or stainless steel)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2-wire
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
4-wire
white red white whitewhite
4-wire
white black whitewhitewhite white white black black
yellow
2-wire
3-wire
3-wire
red red red red
red redred redredred yellow yellow
connection head:
B
NA
other, please specify
sheath length (L):
100 mm
160 mm
other, please specify [mm]
sensing element:
Pt 100
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
measuring insert:
BW : non-replaceable
W : replaceable
measuring circuit:
2 : 2-wire
3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
accuracy class:
A
B
1/3B
sheath diameter (Ød):
8 mm
9 mm
other, please specify
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
PP2 : with RTD/TC transmitter, 4...20mA
PP3 : with other transmitter (on request)
sensor operating temperature, output type
or temperature transmitter settings: